## NEW MATERIAL

	 Tab	ble of Contents
Volume 1	Agriculture, Trade & Consumer Protection:	Pages 15 to 57, 681 to 701
2	Elections Board:	Pages 1 to 4
2	Employe Trust Funds:	New Code
3	Health & Social Services:	<u>Health Code, Chs. H 20</u> Table of contents, pages 43 to 46-1, 49 to 52-1, 155 to 156
3	Health & Social Services:	Management Policy and Budget, Chs. HSS 1 Pages 31 to 32-1
3	Health & Social Services:	Community Services, Chs. HSS 50 Pages 21 to 22-1, 45 to 46-1, 122-15 to 122-27, 129 to 130, 159 to 160-1, 177 to 178-2, 205 to 208-1
4	Health & Social Services:	<u>Health, Chs. HSS 100</u> Pages 511 to 524-3, 531 to 540
5	Hospital Rate-Setting Commission:	Front Cover, Table of contents, pages 1 to 2, 17 to 18, 23 to 24, 37 to 51
10	Industry, Labor & Human Relations:	Migrant Labor, Ch. Ind 201 New Code
10	Insurance:	Pages 53 to 54, 61 to 62
10	Motor Vehicles (Transportation):	Page 39
11	Natural Resources:	Fish, Game, etc., Chs. NR I Pages 126-1 to 126-4, 179 to 180-1, 407 to 412
11 & 12	Natural Resources:	Environmental Protection, Chs. NR 100 New Code
14	Regulation & Licensing:	Table of contents, pages 1 to 6-2
16	Transportation:	Pages 86-1 to 86-11, 109 to 110-1, 117, 157 to 158-1
	INSTRUCTIONS FOR	R INSERTING NEW MATERIAL
Volume 1	Ag (Agriculture, Trade & Consumer Protection):	Remove pages 15 to 57 and insert new pages 15 to 57. Remove pages 681 to 701 and insert new* pages 681 to 701. *Pages will have a September, 1985 Register date. The pages issued with the September 30, 1985 Register contained incorrect history notes.
2	El Bd (Elections Board):	Remove pages 1 to 4 and insert new pages 1 to 4.
2	ETF (Employe Trust Funds):	Remove code and insert new code.
3	H (Health & Social Services):	Health, Chs. H 20 Remove table of contents and insert new table of contents. Remove pages 43 to 46 and insert new pages 43 to 46-1. Remove pages 49 to 52 and insert new pages 49 to 52-1. Remove page 155 to 156 and insert new page 155 to 156.
		(Over)

lolumo 2 UCS / Upolth & Contal Countral	Management Dalifs. 6 Dudant Obs. UCC 1
/olume 3 HSS (Health & Social Services):	Management, Policy & Budget, Chs. HSS 1 Remove page 31 to 32 and insert new pages 31 to 32-1.
3 HSS (Health & Social Services):	Community Services, Chs. HSS 50 Remove page 21 to 22 and insert new pages 21 to 22-1. Remove page 45 to 46 and insert new pages 45 to 46-1. Remove pages 122-15 to 122-27 and insert new pages 122-15 to 122-27. Remove page 129 to 130 and insert new page 129 to 130.
	Remove page 159 to 160 and insert new pages 159 to 160-1.
	Remove page 177 to 178 and insert new pages 177 to
	178-2, Remove pages 205 to 208-1 and insert new pages 205 to 208-1.
4 HSS (Health & Social Services):	Health, Chs. HSS 100
	Remove pages 511 to 524 and insert new pages 511 to 524-3.
	Remove pages 531 to 540 and insert new pages 531 to 540.
5 HRSC (Hospital Rate-Setting Commission):	Remove front cover and insert new front cover. Remove table of contents and insert new table of contents.
	Remove page 1 to 2 and insert new page 1 to 2. Remove page 17 to 18 and insert new page 17 to 18. Remove page 23 to 24 and insert new page 23 to 24. Insert new pages 37 to 51 after page 36.
10 Ind (İndustry, Labor & Human Relations):	Migrant Labor, Ch. Ind 201 Remove code and insert new code.
10 Ins (Insurance):	Remove page 53 to 54 and insert new page 53 to 54. Remove page 61 to 62 and insert new page 61 to 62.
10 MVD (Motor Vehicle - Transportation):	Remove page 39 to 40 and insert new page 39.
11 NR (Natural Resources):	Fish, Game, etc., Chs. NR 1 Remove pages 126-1 to 126-4 and insert new pages 126-1 to 126-4. Remove page 179 to 180 and insert new pages 179 to 180-1. Remove pages 407 to 412 and insert new pages 407 to 412.
11 NR (Natural Resources):	Environmental Protection-General, Chs. NR 100 Remove cover <u>through</u> page 330 and insert new cover <u>through</u> 354. The new Environmental Protection Code
12 NR (Natural Resources):	<i>will be found at the end of the packet of material.</i> Remove pages 331 <u>through</u> 704-4 and cover and insert new pages 357 to 1341 <sup>*</sup> and cover. *Substantive changes in this reprinting include creation of ch. NR 134 and revision to s. NR 154.12.
14 RL (Regulation & Licensing):	Remove table of contents and insert new table of contents. Remove pages 1 to 6 and insert new pages 1 to 6-2.
16 Trans (Transportation):	Insert new pages 86-1 to 86-11 after page 86. Remove page 109 to 110 and insert new pages 109 to 110-1.
	Remove page 117 and insert new page 117. Remove page 157 to 158 and insert new pages 157 to 158-1.
	e new material is missing
- from your mailing, - Document Sales	please contact:
- 202 South Thorr	nton Avenue
- Madison. WI 537	702 (266–3358)